

NOTICE TO MEMBERS OF PROPOSED AMALGAMATION

Members of Wyong Rugby League Club Ltd ("Wyong Leagues Group") are hereby notified that the board of directors are currently in negotiation for a proposed amalgamation with Cootamundra Country Club Ltd.

Wyong Leagues Group called for expressions of interest ("EOI") to amalgamate with them in accordance with the Registered Clubs Act 1976 (NSW).

Cootamundra Country Club have responded to the EOI in relation to a potential amalgamation.

The Wyong Leagues Group would be the parent in the proposed amalgamation and Cootamundra Country Club would become part of the Wyong Leagues Group.

Negotiations are currently underway to prepare a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") between Wyong Leagues Group and Cootamundra Country Club. The MOU will outline all the key details of the amalgamation.

Once the MOU is finalised it will be available on our website and on our noticeboard.

We will be providing information to members in due course to cover the details of the MOU, the process for members to vote on the proposal as well as to outline the benefits we see in amalgamating with the Cootamundra Country Club.

If you have any questions in relation to this, please email admin@wyongleagues.com. au and your question will be directed to the most relevant person to respond to your request.

Ben Coghlan CEO Wyong Leagues Group